
Form I P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read 
Ai ::&:, 22_ ON 

Application And TI 
Notes, If Any, Permit Number: 040950 

Attached 

PERMIT 
This is to certify that Sequel Lie !Leavitt & Parris II 

has permission to _. -_ ••.. - - .. - _ ...... ·0- _ •• ­

AT 897 Forest Ave 142 F008001 

provided that the person or persons, pting this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of nces of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and tures, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept I 
Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other -----;::oepa,.--=-rtme-:-n'C:tN7':am--e---------- DIrector· BUilolng & Inspect.on SeIV1l:es 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD
 



Peroul No: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
04-0950 142 FOOSOOI389 Congress Streel, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Consl.ruction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

897 Forest Ave Sequel L1c 887 Forest Ave 207-775-7787 
llusi ness NalDt': Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

n/a Leavitt & Parris Inc. 256 Read SL Portland 2077970100 
LcssceIBuyer's Name 

n/a 

Pasl Use: 

Commercial 

Proposed Project Dl'SCTipl.ion: 

Erect two 3' x 5' awnings and one 5' x 9' awning. 

Permil. Taken By: Date Applied For: 

gg 07/12/2004 

Phone: 

n/a 

Proposed Usc:
 

CommerCial/Erect two 3' x 5'
 
avmings with signage and one 5' x. 9'
 
awning with signage.
 

Permil Type: 

Awning, wit.h slgnage 

Pcnuit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: 

$210.00 $0.00 4
 
FIRE DEPT:
 INSPECTION::::::J Approved 

Usc Group: Type:L Dented 

Signalure: 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRJCT (PAD.) 

Action: ::J Approved --.J Approved w/Condilions fI [,meet 

Signature' Dale. 

Zoning Approval 

Spedal Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Hisloric Preservation 

01 in DIstrict or Lallulllarko Variunce=Sl10reland 

n WeIland -.J M isce lIaneous ~ Docs NOl ReqUire RC\'I"W 

o Flood Zone C Cl>ndilional Usc Requires ReView 

U SUbdivision o Interpretation .J Approvcd 

Ii Sile Plan :::J Approved IV/Condition, ~ Approved 

[.J Denied 

Dale: Dale. DaIC: 

CERTIFICA TION 

] hL'reby certify that I am t.he owner of record of th..: Ilamed property. or thai the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and lhat 
[ have been authorized by the owner to make this ,lpplication as his authOrized agent and 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of thiS 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work descllbed in the application IS issued, I cenify that the code official's authoriz.ed represenwtlve 
shall have the authority 10 enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) appl icable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PE.RSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE. DATE PHONE 



85/21/2884 12:18 2077974194 
~ ~ Y - ~ - ~ o o P  11: 13 

- .  

PAGE 02  
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LEAVITT & PARRIS INC 
I 

I Signage/Awnhg Permit Applic 
It you or the property ocner owes real *stale or personal property imss or user 

the C;fy, poymen? arrangement$ must be mada before permlls of 

i 
I 

If the locotlo 

Approximdely how tong ha,? if been vacant 

Proposed we: 

Wnom should 
Mailing address: 

We will cantaet 
review the  requirements befare starting any work, 
ond u $1 00.00 fee A any work starts beform th6 pmrmlt Is picked up. 

p the permit and 
ORDER 411 be Issued 

PHONE: 1 
I 

IF W E  ReQlJlREO INFORMATION IS NQT INCLUWD IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PCetMlT HI 1C BE AUTOMATICALLY 
U6WEO AT THE DISCRETION OP THE BDILDINC/PLANNING DPPARtMENT. WE M A Y  REQ IRE ADDITfONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. G I 

This is NOT ca permit, you may not commence ANYiwork until the 
permlt is Issued. 



tk&j- c-p&.3----- W 6 L X -  -- 

/' SIGNAGE/AWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE 
r-------- L--- - PLEASE COMPLETE-ON 

ADDRESS: ZONE: 

CBL: 

NO ___ SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO ~ MULTI TENANT LOT? YES 

MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN? - YES NO ___ 

ANT/ALLOCATED BUILDING SPACE FRONTAGE (FEET): 

Length: Height: 

INFORMATION ON PROPOSED SIGN@): 

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO - DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: 

BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached to bldg) YES NO ___ DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: 

INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S): 

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO ___ DIMENSIONS : 

BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached to bldg) ? YES NO- DIMENSIONS : 

AWNING? YES NO ___ DIMENSIONS : 

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): 

NO - IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO ___ AWNING YES 

HEIGHT OF AWNING: LENGTH OF AWNING DEPTH: 

IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? Y E S  NO- 

IF YES, TOTAL S.F. OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONSNESSAGE/TRADEMARK/SYMBOL? s.f. 

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW 
SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED 
SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE: 

* * * * * FOROFFICEUSE ONLY * * * * * 



CHECKLIST FOR SIGN/AWNING APPLICATION 
/ 
I Applicants for a sign or awning permit are required to submit the foliowing 
I information to the Code Enforcement Office at  the time of application: /d 

cCL""I Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts 
or encroaches on any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way. 

ount must equal $400,000.00. & 
Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building 
frontage. 

(CC cct 

A sketch plan of lot, indicating location of buildings, dnveways, and any abutting streets or rights of - way, lengths of building frontages, street frontages, and all existing setbacks. Indicate on the plan 
f44p?) all existing: and proposed sims with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include 

,s p ~ "  distance from the mound and buildinp facade dimensions for any  signape attached to a 
building. 4% C b ~ c m 3 S  & - E m s  

< 

7 UL# required for lighted signs at the time of Final Inspection. Failure to provide this information 
- will invalidate the Si Permit. 

dq re-Application Questionnai ompleted and attached. Photos of existing signage attached. 

Permit Fee for signage or awning-with-signage: 
$30.00 plus $2.00 per square foot of sign. 

Permit Fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of work: 
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, plus $9.00 for each additional $1,000.00. 

Base Application Fee for any Historic District signage is $65.00 instead of $30.00 



City of Portland 
INSPECTION SERVICES 
Room 315 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Telephone : 207 -8 74-8 703 or 207 - 8 74-8 693 
Facsimile: 207-874-8716 

.-4 

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET 

 FAXN NUMBER: 7 -7q-qis;- 3 NUMBER OF PAGES, WITH COVER: 3 1  

Visit us on the web! h~://WWw.ci.P~rtlandme.us/ 



LEAVITT & PARRIS INC PAGE 82 
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June 7,2004 
centel' inc. 

City of Portland 
Building Pennits 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04 10 1 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The renovations to the property at 899 Forest Avenue, Portland, ME were for the tenant 
Tomra East, Inc.. Additionally they were given permission to erect Awnings on the 
property as well. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to call 
me at 773-8808. 

Regards, 

$AM,A/ 
Christopher J. Giudet 
Project Manager 

CC Trish Buotot 
Tomra East, Inc. 

887 Forest Avenue Portland, Maine 04103 Telephone: (207) 773-8808 .'Fax: (207) 773-51 88 



05/21/2004 12:10 2077974194 
MRY-21-200d 11: 12 

LEAVITT 8 PARRIS INC w 

TOMXU MAINE 
897 Fomt Avernut 

PorfjdmU, ME 04103 
TELE: 207-775-7787 
FA& 207-775-8157 

FAX 
Far: 

en PleaseComment _- 

T- 
I! 

j 

PAGE 01 
P .81/05 



TOMRA MAINE 
897 Forest Avenue 

Portland, ME 04103 
TELE: 207-775-7787 

FAX: 207-775-9157 

FAX 

Fax: 97- Y M 4  Date: 

Phones: Pages: 5 
~ 

Urgent For Review Please Comment - - Please Reply 

COMMENTS: 



05/21/2004 12:10 2077974194 
MFIY-21-2003 11 : 14 

1 

LEAVITT & PARRIS INC 

i 
PAGE a5 
p. 04/05 

- A skatah or photo of any ~ Q P O S ~ ; ~  sign(s) indicating confenr, s, materials, mwce a)' 
iiiumination, a d  con~nci ion method, as weU GS specifla ofins 

Perwit Fee f ~ r  signage or awnlmg-with-signag 
$30.00 plus $2.00 per square foot of sign. 

Ba8e Applleation Fw for any Historic District signage 18 $65.06) rtead of $30.00 



Miller Agency, Inc. 
One Enterprise Drive, P. 0. Box 473, Shelton, CT 06484 
203-944-0060 * FAX '203 944-1968 ' 

SagiFAX Cover Sheet 
FAX TO: 

T r i s h  B o u t a t  
TOMRA o f  Nor th  America, I n c .  
12077759157 

FAX FROM: 

L i n d a  M.  Cre te l l a  
Mi l l e r  Agency,  I n c .  
203- 944- 0060 / FAX 203 944- 1968 

FAXDATE J u n e  15, 2004 FAX TIME: 1 0 : 3 5am NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER): 3 

COMMENTS: 

Please see attached C e r t i f i c a t e  of I n s u r a n c e .  



ACORDm CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 
PRODUCER 

Miller Agency, Inc. (M.C.L.) 
One Enterprise Drive 
P. 0. Box 473 
Shellon, CT 06484 

DATE(M MIDDCYYYY) 

06/11/04 
I I ,  

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

1SR 

X 

I INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE I NAlC # 

TYPEDF INSURANCE 

GENERAL LIABILITY 

x COMMERCIALGENERAL LlABlLI 
- 

I CLAIMS M A D E M  OCCUR 

Vendors- 
Add'l Insured 

INSURED 

TOMRA of North America, Inc. 
480 Lordship Boulevard 
Stralford. CT 06497 

EACH OCCURRENCE 
DAMAGETO RENTED 
PREMISES IEaoccurrencel 

MED EXP[Any one person) 

PERSONAL &ADV INJURY 

GENERAL AGGREGATE 

PRODUCTS - COMPjOPAGG 

COMBINEDSINGLE LIMIT 
[Ea accidenl) 

INSURER A: Hartford Insurance Group 
INSURER 6:ChubbAnd Son 

S1,ooO,Ow 
$300,000 
S10,Wo 
S1,000,000 
$2,000,000 
52,000,000 

~1,000,000 

INSURER C: 

INSURER D: 

INSURER E: 

31UENOCM11 

~ 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TOTHE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PEFUOD INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAJN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THETERMS, MCLUSlONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES AGGREG4TE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAJD CWMS 

0310 1/04 

79756381NHO 

11 WEOC2010 

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMITAPPLIES PE 

LOC 

03/01 /04 

03/01 104 

ALLOWNEDAUTOS 

SCHEDULED AUTOS 

HIRED AUTOS 

E.L. EACHACCIDENT 

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOY 

E.L. D I S E A S E  - POL ICY 

GARAGE LIABILITY 

ANYAUTO k 

$ 1 , 0 0 0 , ~ 0  
ipS1,000,~0 

~1~1--~1,000,000 

EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY 

OCCUR 0 CLAIMSMADE 

DEDUCTIBLE 

City of Portland 
Portland, ME 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 
EMPLOYERS LIA BI LlTY 

4NY PROPRl ETOR/PARTN ERjEXECUTIV E 
3FFI C ER jM EM B ER EXCLUDED? 
f yes, describe under 
jPEClAL PROVISIONS below 
3THER 

SHOULD ANYOFTHE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BECANCELLED BEFORETHE EXPIRA- 

DATETHEREOF,THEISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVORTO MA- 

NOTI CETO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA1 LUR E TO DO SO SHAL 

IMPOSE NOOBLIGATION OR LIABILITYOF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR 

REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

DAYS WRITTEN 

TILICY EX PI RATIO^ 

03/01/05 
DATELMMIDDIW 

031 0 1 / 05 

D3/01/05 

33/01 /05 

3ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Uamed insured includes: Tomra Pacific, Inc. 

BODILY INJURY 
(Per person) I $  I 
BODILY INJURY 
(Per accident) 

PROPERTY DAMAGE 

OTHER THAN EA I $ 

AUTOONLY: AGG $ 

EACH OCCURRENCE 

0 ACORD CORPORATION 1988 ACORD 25 (2001/06) 1 of 2 #S40957/ M 39567 21 



IMPORTANT 

If the certificate hdder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement 
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may 
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate 
hdder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

DISCLAIMER 

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between 
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it 
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon. 



Miller Agency, Inc. 
One Enterprise Drive, P. 0. Box 473, Shelton, CT 06484 
203-944-0060 * FAX 203 944-1968 

SagiFAX Cover Sheet 
FAX TO: 

T r i s h  B o u t a t  
TOMRA of Nor th  America, I n c .  
1207-775-9157 

FAX FROM: 

L i n d a  M.  Cre te l l a  
M i l l e r  Agency,  I n c .  
203-944-0060 / FAX 203 944-1968 

FAXDATE: J u n e  15, 2004 FAX TIME: 10 : 5 5 am NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER): 3 

COMMENTS: 

Please see a t t a c h e d  C e r t i f i c a t e  of I n s u r a n c e .  



1 AcoRD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE [M MIODIYYYY) 

06/15/04 

_ _  - 
INSURER B.ChubbAnd Son 

I 

PRODUCER 

Miller Agency, Inc. (M.C.L.) 
One Enterprise Drive 
P. 0. Box 473 
Shelton, CT 06484 
INSURED 

I INSLIRFR C.. I I 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAlC # 

INSLJRFR A Hartford Insurance Grwr, 

- - 
INSURER D 

INSLRER E 

Sirafford, CT 06497 

ao' 
ISR 

X 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TOTHE INSURED NAMED ABM FORTHE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TOALLTHETERMS. MCLUSIONSAND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CWMS. 

f ) TYPEOF INSURANCE 

GENERAL LIABILITY 

x COMMERCIALGENERAL L lABlL l  
- 

] CLAIMS M A D E ( X I  OCCUR 

Vendors- 
Add'l Insured 

GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMITAPPLIES PE 1 poLlcyn J'K n LOC 

A UT0  MO B I LE L I A B I L I TY 
7 

Portland, ME 04103 

ALL OWNEDAUTOS 

SCHEDULED AUTOS 

HIRED AUTOS 

IMPOSE NOOBLIGATION OR L IABIL IMOF ANY KIND UPON THEINSURER. ITS AGENTS OR 

REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

Ad@& 

GARAGE L IABIL IM 

ANY AUTO k 
EXCESSIUMBRELLA LIABILITY 

OCCUR [7 C A M S M A D E  

DEDUCTIBLE 

RETENTION 5 0  

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 
EMPLOYERS' LIA B I L I N  
ANY PROPRiETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTlVE 
OFFlCER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
If yes, descr'be under 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below 
OTHER 

POLICYNUMBER 

31UENOC2009 

31UENOC2011 

79756381 NHO 

31WEOC2010 

POL CY EFFECT V E  

03/01/04 
DATEIMMIDDlWL 

03/01/04 

03/01/04 

03/01/04 

'OLICY EXPIRATIOI 
DATELM M l D D m  

03/01 /05 

03/01/05 

03/01/05 

03/01/05 

DCSGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS (VEHICLES EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Named insured includes: Tomra Pacific, Inc. 
Additional Insured: (Landlord) The Sequel Inc. 
Regarding: 897-899 Forest Avenue, Portland, ME 04103 

LIMITS 

EACH OCCURRENCE I ~1,000,000 
DAMAGETO RENTED 
JRFMlSEs [Eaoccurrencel I 5300,000 

/~1,000,000 1 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
(Eaaccidenl) 

BODILYIN4URY 
(Per person) 

BODILY INJURY 
[Per accidenl) 

TYDAMAGE 

1 
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELIATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES B E  CANCELLED BEFORETHE EXPIRA 

The Sequel Inc. 
887 Foresl Avenue I DATETHERE0F.THElSSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVORTO MA- 

NOTIC E TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA1 LUR E TO DO SO S HAL 

DAYS WRITTEN 



IMPORTANT 

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement 
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditiwrs of the policy, certain policies may 
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate 
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

DISCLAIMER 

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between 
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it 
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon. 
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The FlmeWRetardant Process Used WILL NOT Ek R e m ~  

! 

, 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspections 

-
Received from -----­

\ 

\ 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $, _ 

Permit Fee ~_-----..:.....:......:..:"--'-~ __-="­

Building (n.) ,~bing (15) _ EleCI:al (12) _ Site Plan (U2) _ 

Other _ 

Check #:--+;--T---\---- Total Collected $_-+-='----"--'­

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
 
No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted 

upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will 
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be 
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the 
receipt less $10.00 or 10% whichever is greater. 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW - Office Copy 
PINK· Permit Copy 




